

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
FRIDAY, THE TWENTY NINTH DAY OF AUGUST
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE B KRISHNA MOHAN



CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 701 OF 2025

Between:

1. G. Adinarayan, S/o. Narasimhulu, aged 56 years, R/o. Kothapulavandlapalli Village, Thalupula Mandal, Anantapuram District.
2. G.Srinivasulu, S/o. G. Narasimhulu, aged 48 years, R/o. Kothapulavandlapalli Village, Thalupula Mandal, Anantapuram District.

Petitioners/Plaintiffs

AND

1. Losetti Rajendra Prasad, S/o. Kristappa, aged 51 years, R/o. D.No. 18-6-67, Madhura Nagar, Tirupati City and District.
2. Losetti Madhavi, D/o. Kristappa, aged 42 years, R/o. D.No. 18-6-67, Madhura Nagar, Tirupati City and District.
3. Losetti Suhasini, S/o. Kristappa, aged 47 years, R/o. D.No. 18-6-67, Madhura Nagar, Tirupati City and District.

Respondents/Defendants

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, is filed being aggrieved by the orders dated 27-11-2024 passed in IA.No. 587 of 2024 in O.S.No. 287 of 2018 on the file of III Additional District Judge at Tirupati, the petitioner begs to present this memorandum of Civil Revision Petition.

I.A.NO.1 OF 2025:

Petition under Section 151 CPC, is filed praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the civil revision

petition, the High Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings in O.S. No. 287 of 2018 on the file of III Additional District Judge at Tirupati.

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the memorandum of grounds filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court dated: 21.03.2025, 27.06.2025 & 01.08.2025 made herein and the arguments of Sri. V.V. SATISH, Advocate for the Petitioners;

The Court made the following ORDER:

“No representation for the petitioners.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file the proof of service for the respondents.

List on 19.09.2025.

Interim order granted by this Court dated 21.03.2025 is extended till then.”

Sd/-A.VIJAYA BABU

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The III Additional District Judge, Tirupati.
2. One CC to Sri. V V SATISH, Advocate [OPUC]
3. **One spare copy**

HIGH COURT

BKM, J

DATED:29.08.2025

LIST ON 19.09.2025

ORDER

CRP.No.701 of 2025

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

