

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P. No.701 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	19.12.2025	<u>VS, J</u> As the notice which was sent to the respondent(s) on earlier occasion was unserved, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to take out personal notice on the counsel representing the respondent(s) before the Trial Court through Registered Post with Acknowledgement Due and file proof of service into the Registry within two (2) weeks. At request, post the matter immediately after Sankranti Vacation, 2026. Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of six (06) weeks. _____ VS, J JLSR/SA	